RESOLUTION PERMITTING LOCAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
TO USE A PORTION OF CHILD SUPPORT MONEY COLLECTED THROUGH
STATE CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of County Commissioners did at it's regular session on October 19, 1987, through Resolution 1987-39, transfer child support enforcement incentive payments directly to the Executive Secretary of the District Attorneys General Conference, thereby providing a more orderly distribution of these funds; and

WHEREAS, the local District Attorney General's Office desires that a portion of these funds be used for a computer and child support software program for Weakley County, Fifty percent of the cost of the child support software program used by the office of the District Attorney, Fifty percent of the cost of a printer and switch used by the office of the District Attorney General and cost of up-dating the child support software program of the Clerk and Master of Weakley County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley, meeting in regular session, this the 18th day of July, 1988, that:

SECTION 1. A portion of the funds be expended as follows:

\$4,000 Computer and child support software program for Weakley County

- \$750 Fifty percent of the cost of the child support software program used by the office of District Attorney General
- \$300 Fifty percent of the cost of a printer and switch used by the office of the District Attorney General.
- \$300 Cost of up-dating the child support software program of the Clerk and Master of Weakley County

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage and shall be made a part of the official record of the meeting of the Weakley County Commissioners of this date.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS

SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

CHAIRMAN, BUDGET COMMITTEE

Motion made by Commissioner Vernon Dunn that the foregoing Resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Sam Sinclair
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried .

ATTESTED TO:

APPROVED:

FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK

KERRY S. KILLEBREW, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

This the 18th day of July, 1988